

ASYMTEK Select Coat® SL-940 Fluid System Spares List

A range of spare parts are available to support Nordson Electronics Solutions products, keeping them running at peak performance. Nearly all spare parts are sold as part of a spares kit, with a few exceptions.

How to Locate and Order Spare Parts

If you are referring to the User Manual to complete a procedure, you can search for a *Kit Part Number* or an individual *Part Description* to identify the kit or individual part you need to complete the procedure.

If you have a *part number*, search the Lookup Part Number column in the tables below to identify whether the part is sold in a kit or as an individual part. You will find it in the Spares Kit List table if it's sold in a kit. You will find it in the Individual Part List table if it's sold as an individual part.

To locate a kit or individual part, do the following:

- 1. Download this file and open it in a browser such as Google Chrome.
- 2. Use your browser's search feature to search for a *Kit Part Number*, individual *Part Description*, or *part number*.
 - o If the part is sold in a spares kit, refer to the corresponding columns in the Spares Kit List table for details about the kit. Use the **Kit Part Number** to order the kit.
 - o If the part is sold individually, refer to the corresponding column in the Individual Part List table for details. Use the **Lookup Part Number** to order the part.
- 3. To request a quote, do the following:
 - Click here.
 - Locate your region and click the Email link.
 A draft email addressed to the recipient you selected is displayed.
 - In the Subject field, type New Request for Quote.
 - o In the body of the email, provide the following information:
 - The **Kit Part Number(s)** for the kit(s) you want to order. And the quantity of each kit.
 - The Lookup Part Number(s) for the individual part(s) you want to order. And the quantity of each part.
 - The Ship To information: company name and complete shipping address.
 - Your name, phone number, and email address.
 - Click Send.

September 2024 1

Spares Kit List

All parts listed in the following table are sold only within kits, not individually. The information in the Lookup Part Number column allows you to locate a part that you previously ordered separately but is now only available as part of a kit. The Quantity column shows the quantity you will receive for each part in a kit.

Kit Name	Kit Part Number	Part Description	Quantity	Lookup Part Number
FRU,UK, FLUID DUAL IND	6652959			
		ASSY, REG/FILTER, DUAL IND, 940	1	6650232
		ASSY, 4X FLD FITTINGS 940	1	6147897
		ASSY, 940 FLD CONDUIT, LOADED	1	6650137
FRU,UK,FLUID DUAL SIM	6652960			
·		ASSY, REG/FILTER, DUAL SIM, 940	1	6650234
		ASSY, 4X FLD FITTINGS 940	1	6147897
		ASSY, 940 FLD CONDUIT, LOADED	1	6650137
FRU,UK,FLUID SING	6652962			
		ASSY, 940 FLD CONDUIT, LOADED	1	6650137
		ASSY, 4X FLD FITTINGS 940	1	6147897
		ASSY, REG/FILTER, SINGLE, 940	1	6650231
ASSY, REG/FILTER, SINGLE, 940	6650231			
		HOSE, OPAQUE, SS BRAIDED, 3FT, #5	1	7229336
		HOSE, OPAQUE, SS BRAIDED, 2FT, #5	1	7229324
		SCREW,M6X1.0X80MM SHCS,BO	1	7220112
		ASSY, REG, PSC, 940	2	6650235
		ASSY, FILTER + HOSE, 940	1	6149557
		MOUNT,3X FILTER & REGULATOR	1	6142443
		SCREW, M6X8, SOCK CAP, SS	2	388098
ASSY, REG/FILTER, DUAL IND, 940	6650232		_	333333
7.55., 7.25/1 (212), 05/12 (110), 040		HOSE, OPAQUE, SS BRAIDED, 3FT, #5	2	7229336
		HOSE,OPAQUE,SS BRAIDED,2FT,#5	2	7229324
		SCREW,M6X1.0X80MM SHCS,BO	4	7220112
		ASSY, REG, PSC, 940	2	6650235
		ASSY, FILTER + HOSE, 940	2	6149557
		MOUNT,3X FILTER & REGULATOR	1	6142443
		SCREW, M6X8, SOCK CAP, SS	4	388098
ASSY, REG/FILTER, DUAL SIM, 940	6650234	CONZIN, MONO, COOK ON II, CO	•	000000
,		HOSE, OPAQUE, SS BRAIDED, 3FT, #5	2	7229336
		HOSE,OPAQUE,SS BRAIDED,2FT,#5	2	7229324
		SCREW,M6X1.0X80MM SHCS,BO	2	7220112
		FTG,RUN TEE,SWVL,1/2-20JIC	1	7212393
		ASSY, REG, PSC, 940	2	6650235
		ASSY, FILTER + HOSE, 940	1	6149557
		MOUNT,3X FILTER & REGULATOR	1	6142443
		SCREW, M6X8, SOCK CAP, SS	4	388098
ASSY, 4X FLD FITTINGS 940	6147897		·	333333
7.661, 7.11 22 11111166 616	0117007	BRKT,BULKHEAD,QUAD,94X	1	7223144
		NUT, 1/2-20 HEX	4	7216732
		CONN.BLKHD.37D.1/4NPT.SS	4	972516
		CONN,MALE,1/4T,X1/4NPT,DELRIN	4	971232
ASSY, 940 FLD CONDUIT, LOADED	6650137	OOMN,MALE, 1/41,X1/4M 1,DEEKIN	7	37 1232
	0300107	TAPE, WIRE MARKERS, Y	1	7275609
		TAPE, WIRE MARKERS, X	1	7275608
		CONDUIT, TUBING, 21MM, EX-FLEX	3	7215969
		TUBING,PTFE,1/4X3/16,RED	52	6126521
		TAPE, WIRE MARKERS, #3	1	6105120
		TAPE, WIRE MARKERS, #2	1	6105120
		TAPE, WIRE MARKERS, #1	1	6105118
		TAPE, WIRE MARKERS, #1	1	6105116
		IAI E, WINE WANKERS, #4	I	0103121

September 2024 2

Individual Part List

The following items are sold individually.

Part Description	Lookup Part Number
ASSY,HEATER,NH-4,500W,940	7210788
UPGD,PUMP,DIAPHRAGM,3/8" SS	7292148
HOSE,OPAQUE,SS BRAIDED,4FT,#5	7229348
HOSE,OPAQUE,SS BRAIDED,4FT,#6	7229349
HOSE,OPAQUE,SS BRAIDED,2FT,#5	7229324
HOSE,OPAQUE,SS BRAIDED,3FT,#5	7229336

September 2024 3